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CITY OF YUMA
Hazardous Waste Transport and Disposal
Bid #2019-20000163

Labor Classification

Project Manager (Labor Cost starting on site)
Travel Time, Project Manager

Field Chemist (Labor Cost starting on site)
Travel Time, Field Chemist

Material Laborer (Labor Cost starting on site)
Travel Time, Material Laborer

Total

Materials Classification

Poly Can with Lid

Metal Can with Lid

Poly Pails with Lids

Gallon Steel Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets
and Bolts)

Steel Drum-Closed Top

Reconditioned Steel Drum-Closed Top

Poly Drum-Closed Top

Poly Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)

Poly Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)

Recondtioned Steel Drum - Open Top (to include Ring
Gaskets and Bolts)

Steel Drum - Closed Top

Reconditoned-Steel Drum - Closed Top

Poly Drum-Closed Top

Gallon Poly Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets
and Bolts)

Recovery Drum Steel

Recovery Drum Poly

Drum Liner Plastic

Vermiculite, 4 cubic ft.

UoM

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

5 GAL
5 GAL
6.5 GAL

30 GAL

30 GAL
30 GAL
30 GAL

30 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL
55 GAL
55 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL
95 GAL
EA
EA

ACTENVIRO
Laveen, AZ

$70.00
$85.00
$70.00
$85.00
$55.00
$85.00
$450.00

$15.00
$15.00
$16.00

$70.00

$70.00
$70.00
$40.00

$55.00
$60.00

$60.00

$60.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50.00

$205.00
$335.00
$2.50
$33.00

TRANSCHEM
ENVIRONMENTAL

Tucson, AZ

$65.00
$22.00
$65.00
$22.00
$35.00
$22.00
$231.00

$12.00
$15.00
$13.00

$66.00
$65.00
$26.00
$41.00

$44.00

$77.25

$40.00
$25.50
$69.50
$41.00

$50.00
$145.00
$182.00
$0.00
$22.00
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VEOLIA TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS, LLC

Phoenix, AZ

$59.00
$81.00
$54.00
$41.00
$41.00
$63.00
$339.00

$15.00
$50.00
$20.00

$110.00
$100.00
$62.00
$36.00

$85.00
$129.00

$52.00
$108.00
$148.00
$37.00

$94.00
$257.00
$249.00
$2.33
$28.00



9/16/2019 CITY OF YUMA Page 2 of 6
Hazardous Waste Transport and Disposal
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TRANSCHEM VEOLIA TECHNICAL

ACTENVIRO ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
UoM Laveen, AZ Tucson, AZ Phoenix, AZ
19. Absorbent Pads EA $0.75 $1.00 $65.00
20. Absorbent Pillows EA $3.50 $5.00 $69.00
21. Absorbent, Booms EA $10.50 $5.00 $33.50
22. Tote 330 EA $275.00 $170.00 $3,296.00
23, E(;;,)A certified Cubic Yard Box (TRI-Wall) (Including EA $80.00 $48.00 $50.00
24. NON-RCRA Cubic Yard Box (Tri-Wall) (Including Liner) EA $72.00 $45.00 $50.00
25. 4' Lamp Drum EA $72.00 $15.00 $23.00
26. 8'Lamp Drum EA $59.00 $15.00 $45.00
27. CFL Bulb Box EA $45.00 $15.00 $15.00
28. 85 GL Overpack Drum EA $205.00 $145.00 $150.00
29. Hazcat Test EA N/C $50.00 $10.00
Total $1,979.25 $1,398.25 $5,378.83
Bulk Waste Stream
1. Latex Paint 5 GAL $65.00 $58.00 $120.00
Priced as full latex
container
2. Latex Paint 30 GAL $105.00 $113.00 $225.00
Priced as full paint
container
3. Latex Paint 55 GAL $138.00 $150.00 $245.00
Priced as full paint
container
4. Latex Paint - Tri-Wall 5 GAL Bulk $58.00 N/B
5. Latex Paint - Tri-Wall 33 GAL Bulk $113.00 N/B
6. Latex Paint - Tri-Wall 55 GAL Bulk $150.00 $385.00
7. Waste Oil (On Spec) 5 GAL $45.00 $0.00 $65.00
8 Waste Oil (On Spec) 30 GAL $76.00 $0.00 $126.00
9 Waste Qil (On Spec) 55 GAL $85.00 $0.00 $135.00
10 Halogenated Oil (Off Spec) 5 GAL $45.00 $80.00 $72.00

11 Halogenated Qil (Off Spec) 30 GAL $110.00 $140.00 $140.00
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TRANSCHEM VEOLIA TECHNICAL

ACTENVIRO ENVIRONMENTAL  SOLUTIONS, LLC
UoM Laveen, AZ Tucson, AZ Phoenix, AZ

12 Halogenated Oil (Off Spec) 55 GAL $145.00 $145.00 $150.00

13. Antifreeze 5 GAL $45.00 $25.00 $65.00

14. Antifreeze 30 GAL $76.00 $45.00 $126.00

15. Antifreeze 55 GAL $85.00 $110.00 $135.00

16. Flammable liquids - no sludge 5 GAL $70.00 $80.00 $65.00

17. Flammable liquids - no sludge 30 GAL $130.00 $140.00 $126.00

18. Flammable liquids - no sludge 55 GAL $160.00 $145.00 $135.00

19. Flammable liquids - Less than six inches (<6") of sludge 5 GAL $70.00 $80.00 $65.00

20. Flammabile liquids - Less than six inches (<6") of sludge 30 GAL $130.00 $140.00 $126.00

21. Flammable liquids - Less than six inches (<6") of sludge 55 GAL $160.00 $145.00 $135.00
Flammable liquids - Between six to twelve inches (6" -

22. 12") sludge 5 GAL $106.00 $80.00 $92.00
Flammable liquids - Between six to twelve inches (6" -

23 12" sludge S0 GAL $192.00 $140.00 $175.00
Flammable liquids - Between six to twelve inches (6" -

24 12" sludge 55 GAL $287.00 $145.00 $190.00
Flammable liquids - Between twelve and twenty-four

25 inches (12" - 24%) of sludge 5 GAL $106.00 $80.00 $105.00
Flammable liquids - Between twelve and twenty-four

26 inches (12" - 24") of sludge 30GAL $192.00 $140.00 $198.00
Flammable liquids - Between twelve and twenty-four

27 inches (12" - 24") of sludge 55 GAL $287.00 $80.00 $215.00
Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty-four inches

28. (<24") of sludge 5 GAL $106.00 $140.00 $133.00
Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty-four inches

29 (<24") of sludge 30 GAL $192.00 $160.00 $249.00
Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty-four inches

30. (<24") of sludge 55 GAL $287.00 $160.00 $272.00
Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty (>20%)

3L halogenated 5 GAL $65.00 $80.00 $317.00

Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty percent (>20%) 30 GAL $283.00

32. halogenated $140.00 $580.00
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Hazardous Waste Transport and Disposal
Bid #2019-20000163

Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty percent (>20%)
halogenated
Oil Based Paint
Oil Based Paint
Oil Based Paint
Total
Lab Packs
Mercury - Metallic liquid

Mercury - Metallic liquid

Mercury - Metallic liquid

Class 2 - Flammable Gas in general aerosol and propane
- Per Cylinder Fee

Class 2 - Flammable Gas in general aerosol and propane
- Per Cylinder Fee

Class 2 - Flammable Gas in general aerosol and propane
- Per Cylinder Fee

Class 3 - Flammable Liquid

Class 3 - Flammable Liquid

Class 3 - Flammable Liquid

Class 4 - Flammable Solids

. Class 4 - Flammable Solids

Class 4 - Flammable Solids

Class 5 - Oxidizing Agents / Organic Peroxides
Class 5 - Oxidizing Agents / Organic Peroxides
Class 5 - Oxidizing Agents / Organic Peroxides
Class 6 - Poisons

Class 6 - Poisons

Class 6 - Poisons

Class 7 - Household Radioactive Substances [See

" A.R.S.49-921 (5)]

UoM
55 GAL

5 GAL
30 GAL
55 GAL

5 GAL
55 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL

55 GAL
55 GAL
55 GAL
5 GAL
30 GAL
55 GAL
5 GAL
30 GAL
55 GAL
5 GAL
30 GAL
55 GAL

5 GAL

ACTENVIRO
Laveen, AZ

$305.00

$65.00
$178.00
$227.00
$4,618.00

$250.00
$10.00/Ib $250
min

$10.00/lb $250
min

$150.00
$263.00

$350.00

$75.00
$170.00
$222.00
$92.00
$371.00
$512.00
$100.00
$525.00
N/A
$92.00
$371.00
$521.00

$530.00

TRANSCHEM
ENVIRONMENTAL

Tucson, AZ

$145.00
$80.00
$140.00
$145.00
$3,772.00

$352.00
$1,128.00
$1,715.00
$129.00
$274.00

$368.00
$132.00
$339.00
$435.00
$132.00
$339.00
$435.00
$265.00
$910.00
$1,835.00
$132.00
$339.00
$435.00

Case by Case
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VEOLIA TECHNICAL

SOLUTIONS, LLC

Phoenix, AZ

$640.00
$65.00
$126.00
$135.00
$6,133.00

$39/Ib
$39/Ib
$39/Ib
$4.00 ea <1lb
$4.00 ea <1lb

$4.00 ea <1lb
$80.00
$140.00
$165.00
$120.00
$245.00
$275.00
$260.00
$477.00
$500.00
$120.00
$201.00

$396.00
$102 ea
detector
returned
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CITY OF YUMA
Hazardous Waste Transport and Disposal
Bid #2019-20000163

UoM

Class 7 - Household Radioactive Substances [See 30 GAL
A.R.S.49-921 (5)]

Class 7 - Household Radioactive Substances [See 55 GAL
A.R.S.49-921 (5)]

Class 8 - Corrosive Substances 5 GAL
Class 8 - Corrosive Substances 30 GAL
Class 8 - Corrosive Substances 55 GAL
Class 9 - Miscellaneous Household Hazardous Wastes 5 GAL
Class 9 - Miscellaneous Household Hazardous Wastes 30 GAL
Class 9 - Miscellaneous Household Hazardous Wastes 55 GAL
Non-regulated Substances 5 GAL
Non-regulated Substances 30 GAL
Non-regulated Substances 55 GAL
Pesticide - Liquid 5 GAL
Pesticide - Liquid 30 GAL
Pesticide - Liquid 55 GAL
Pesticide - Solid 5 GAL
Pesticide - Solid 30 GAL
Pesticide - Solid 55 GAL
Aerosols (Including Pesticides) 5 GAL
Aerosols (Including Pesticides) 30 GAL
Aerosols (Including Pesticides) 55 GAL
Aerosols (Including Pesticides) - Tri Wall 5 GAL
Aerosols (Including Pesticides) - Tri Wall 30 GAL
Aerosols (Including Pesticides) - Tri Wall 55 GAL

ACTENVIRO
Laveen, AZ

$1,200.00

$1,600.00

$92.00
$160.00
$215.00

$60.00
$105.00

$132.00

$60.00
$105.00
$132.00
$92.00
$371.00
$520.00
$92.00
$371.00
$520.00
$65.00
$165.00
$205.00
$575.00

$575.00

$575.00
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TRANSCHEM VEOLIA TECHNICAL

ENVIRONMENTAL
Tucson, AZ

Case by Case

Case by Case

$132.00
$339.00
$435.00

$132.00
$339.00

$435.00
$132.00
$339.00
$435.00
$132.00
$339.00
$435.00
$132.00
$339.00
$435.00
$197.00
$405.00
$491.00
$197.00
Priced as Full containers
$405.00
Priced as Full containers
$491.00
Priced as Full containers

SOLUTIONS, LLC

Phoenix, AZ
$102 ea
detector
returned
$102 ea
detector
returned

$165.00
$190.00
$306.00

$135.00
$252.00

$275.00
$135.00
$252.00
$275.00
$195.00
$360.00
$396.00
$135.00
$252.00
$275.00
$111.00
$209.00
$227.00
N/B

N/B

$460.00
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CITY OF YUMA

Hazardous Waste Transport and Disposal

Bid #2019-20000163

Latex Paint
Latex Paint
Latex Paint
Oil Based Paint
Oil Based Paint
Oil Based Paint
Total
Cylinders For Recycle Only
Propane and MAPP Gas
Propane and MAPP Gas
Propane and MAPP Gas
Refrigerant/Fire Extinguishers
Refrigerant/Fire Extinguishers
Refrigerant/Fire Extinguishers
Acetelyne Gas
Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal
Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal
Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal

. Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal

Total
Universal Waste
Mixed Batteries Excluding Lithium Primary
Batteries Lithium Primary
Batteries Lithium lon
Mixed Fluorescent Lamos
E-Waste
Total
Total Bid
R= Recommend

UoM
5 GAL
30 GAL
55 GAL
5 GAL
30 GAL
55 GAL

SM
MD
LG
SM
MD
LG
SM
SM
MD
LG
XL

LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS
LBS

ACTENVIRO
Laveen, AZ

$65.00
$108.00
$135.00
$75.00
$170.00
$222.00
$13,516.00

$73.00
$25.00
$100.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$73.00
$410.00
$452.00
$572.00
$738.00
$2,479.00

$0.80
$5.45
$5.45
$1.10
$0.80
$13.60

$23,055.85
R

TRANSCHEM
ENVIRONMENTAL

Tucson, AZ
$80.00
$140.00
$145.00
$80.00
$140.00
$145.00
$17,140.00

$35.00
$130.00
$350.00
N/B
N/B
N/B
$130.00
$100.00
$160.00
$252.00
$339.00
$1,496.00

$6.75
$3.75
$0.50
$1.00
$30.00
$42.00
$24,079.25
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VEOLIA TECHNICAL

SOLUTIONS, LLC

Phoenix, AZ

$135.00
$252.00
$2,752.00
$150.00
$235.00
$306.00
$11,414.00

$4.00
$14.00
$60.00
$25.00
$25.00
$325 > 100Ibs
$77.00
$14.00
$25.00
$60.00
$325.00
$954.00

$1.60
$6.56
$5.70
$0.73
$0.62
$15.21

$24,234.04



