		UOM	ACTENVIRO Laveen, AZ	TRANSCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL Tucson, AZ	VEOLIA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC Phoenix, AZ
	Labor Classification		Laveen, AZ		FILCENIA, AZ
4			¢70.00	#05 00	#FO OO
1.	Project Manager (Labor Cost starting on site)	HR	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$59.00
2.	Travel Time, Project Manager	HR	\$85.00	\$22.00	\$81.00
3.	Field Chemist (Labor Cost starting on site)	HR	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$54.00
4.	Travel Time, Field Chemist	HR	\$85.00	\$22.00	\$41.00
5.	Material Laborer (Labor Cost starting on site)	HR	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$41.00
6.	Travel Time, Material Laborer	HR	\$85.00	\$22.00	\$63.00
	Total		\$450.00	\$231.00	\$339.00
	Materials Classification				
1.	Poly Can with Lid	5 GAL	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$15.00
2.	Metal Can with Lid	5 GAL	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$50.00
3.	Poly Pails with Lids	6.5 GAL	\$16.00	\$13.00	\$20.00
4.	Gallon Steel Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)	30 GAL	\$70.00	\$66.00	\$110.00
5.	Steel Drum-Closed Top	30 GAL	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$100.00
6.	Reconditioned Steel Drum-Closed Top	30 GAL	\$70.00	\$26.00	\$62.00
7.	Poly Drum-Closed Top	30 GAL	\$40.00	\$41.00	\$36.00
8.	Poly Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)	30 GAL	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$85.00
9.	Poly Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)	55 GAL	\$60.00	\$77.25	\$129.00
10.	Recondtioned Steel Drum - Open Top (to include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)	55 GAL	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$52.00
11.	Steel Drum - Closed Top	55 GAL	\$60.00	\$25.50	\$108.00
12.	Reconditoned-Steel Drum - Closed Top	55 GAL	\$0.00	\$69.50	\$148.00
13.	Poly Drum-Closed Top	55 GAL	\$0.00	\$41.00	\$37.00
14.	Gallon Poly Drum-Open Top (to Include Ring Gaskets and Bolts)	55 GAL	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$94.00
15.	Recovery Drum Steel	55 GAL	\$205.00	\$145.00	\$257.00
16.	Recovery Drum Poly	95 GAL	\$335.00	\$182.00	\$249.00
17.	Drum Liner Plastic	EA	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.33
18.	Vermiculite, 4 cubic ft.	EA	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$28.00

		UOM	ACTENVIRO Laveen, AZ	TRANSCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL Tucson, AZ	VEOLIA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC Phoenix, AZ
19.	Absorbent Pads	EA	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$65.00
-	Absorbent Pillows	EA	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$69.00
	Absorbent, Booms	EA	\$10.50	\$5.00	\$33.50
	Tote 330	EA	\$275.00	\$170.00	\$3,296.00
23.	RCRA certified Cubic Yard Box (TRI-Wall) (Including Liner)	EA	\$80.00	\$48.00	\$50.00
24.	NON-RCRA Cubic Yard Box (Tri-Wall) (Including Liner)	EA	\$72.00	\$45.00	\$50.00
25.	4' Lamp Drum	EA	\$72.00	\$15.00	\$23.00
26.	8' Lamp Drum	EA	\$59.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
27.	CFL Bulb Box	EA	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
28.	85 GL Overpack Drum	EA	\$205.00	\$145.00	\$150.00
29.	Hazcat Test	EA	N/C	\$50.00	\$10.00
	Total		\$1,979.25	\$1,398.25	\$5,378.83
	Bulk Waste Stream				
1.	Latex Paint	5 GAL	\$65.00	\$58.00 Priced as full latex container	\$120.00
2.	Latex Paint	30 GAL	\$105.00	\$113.00 Priced as full paint container	\$225.00
3.	Latex Paint	55 GAL	\$138.00	\$150.00 Priced as full paint container	\$245.00
4.	Latex Paint - Tri-Wall	5 GAL	Bulk	\$58.00	N/B
5.	Latex Paint - Tri-Wall	33 GAL	Bulk	\$113.00	N/B
6.	Latex Paint - Tri-Wall	55 GAL	Bulk	\$150.00	\$385.00
7.	Waste Oil (On Spec)	5 GAL	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
8	Waste Oil (On Spec)	30 GAL	\$76.00	\$0.00	\$126.00
9	Waste Oil (On Spec)	55 GAL	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$135.00
10	Halogenated Oil (Off Spec)	5 GAL	\$45.00	\$80.00	\$72.00
11	Halogenated Oil (Off Spec)	30 GAL	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$140.00

			ACTENVIRO	TRANSCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL	VEOLIA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		UOM	Laveen, AZ	Tucson, AZ	Phoenix, AZ
12	Halogenated Oil (Off Spec)	55 GAL	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$150.00
13.	Antifreeze	5 GAL	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$65.00
14.	Antifreeze	30 GAL	\$76.00	\$45.00	\$126.00
15.	Antifreeze	55 GAL	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$135.00
16.	Flammable liquids - no sludge	5 GAL	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$65.00
	Flammable liquids - no sludge	30 GAL	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$126.00
18.	Flammable liquids - no sludge	55 GAL	\$160.00	\$145.00	\$135.00
19.	Flammable liquids - Less than six inches (<6") of sludge	5 GAL	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$65.00
20.	Flammable liquids - Less than six inches (<6") of sludge	30 GAL	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$126.00
21.	Flammable liquids - Less than six inches (<6") of sludge	55 GAL	\$160.00	\$145.00	\$135.00
22.	Flammable liquids - Between six to twelve inches (6" - 12") sludge	5 GAL	\$106.00	\$80.00	\$92.00
23.	Flammable liquids - Between six to twelve inches (6" - 12") sludge	30 GAL	\$192.00	\$140.00	\$175.00
24.	Flammable liquids - Between six to twelve inches (6" - 12") sludge	55 GAL	\$287.00	\$145.00	\$190.00
25.	Flammable liquids - Between twelve and twenty-four inches (12" - 24") of sludge	5 GAL	\$106.00	\$80.00	\$105.00
26.	Flammable liquids - Between twelve and twenty-four inches (12" - 24") of sludge	30GAL	\$192.00	\$140.00	\$198.00
27.	Flammable liquids - Between twelve and twenty-four inches (12" - 24") of sludge	55 GAL	\$287.00	\$80.00	\$215.00
28.	Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty-four inches (<24") of sludge	5 GAL	\$106.00	\$140.00	\$133.00
29.	Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty-four inches (<24") of sludge	30 GAL	\$192.00	\$160.00	\$249.00
30.	Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty-four inches (<24") of sludge	55 GAL	\$287.00	\$160.00	\$272.00
31.	Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty (>20%) halogenated	5 GAL	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$317.00
32.	Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty percent (>20%) halogenated	30 GAL	\$283.00	\$140.00	\$580.00

			ACTENVIRO	TRANSCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL	VEOLIA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		UOM	Laveen, AZ	Tucson, AZ	Phoenix, AZ
33.	Flammable liquids - Greater than twenty percent (>20%) halogenated	55 GAL	\$305.00	\$145.00	\$640.00
34.	Oil Based Paint	5 GAL	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$65.00
35.	Oil Based Paint	30 GAL	\$178.00	\$140.00	\$126.00
36.	Oil Based Paint	55 GAL	\$227.00	\$145.00	\$135.00
	Total		\$4,618.00	\$3,772.00	\$6,133.00
	Lab Packs				
1.	Mercury - Metallic liquid	5 GAL	\$250.00	\$352.00	\$39/lb
2.	Mercury - Metallic liquid	55 GAL	\$10.00/lb \$250 min	\$1,128.00	\$39/lb
3.	Mercury - Metallic liquid	55 GAL	\$10.00/lb \$250 min	\$1,715.00	\$39/lb
4.	Class 2 - Flammable Gas in general aerosol and propane - Per Cylinder Fee	55 GAL	\$150.00	\$129.00	\$4.00 ea <1lb
5.	Class 2 - Flammable Gas in general aerosol and propane - Per Cylinder Fee	55 GAL	\$263.00	\$274.00	\$4.00 ea <1lb
6.	Class 2 - Flammable Gas in general aerosol and propane - Per Cylinder Fee	55 GAL	\$350.00	\$368.00	\$4.00 ea <1lb
7.	Class 3 - Flammable Liquid	55 GAL	\$75.00	\$132.00	\$80.00
8.	Class 3 - Flammable Liquid	55 GAL	\$170.00	\$339.00	\$140.00
9.	Class 3 - Flammable Liquid	55 GAL	\$222.00	\$435.00	\$165.00
10.	Class 4 - Flammable Solids	5 GAL	\$92.00	\$132.00	\$120.00
11.	Class 4 - Flammable Solids	30 GAL	\$371.00	\$339.00	\$245.00
12.	Class 4 - Flammable Solids	55 GAL	\$512.00	\$435.00	\$275.00
13.	Class 5 - Oxidizing Agents / Organic Peroxides	5 GAL	\$100.00	\$265.00	\$260.00
14.	Class 5 - Oxidizing Agents / Organic Peroxides	30 GAL	\$525.00	\$910.00	\$477.00
15.	Class 5 - Oxidizing Agents / Organic Peroxides	55 GAL	N/A	\$1,835.00	\$500.00
16.	Class 6 - Poisons	5 GAL	\$92.00	\$132.00	\$120.00
17.	Class 6 - Poisons	30 GAL	\$371.00	\$339.00	\$201.00
18.	Class 6 - Poisons	55 GAL	\$521.00	\$435.00	\$396.00
19.	Class 7 - Household Radioactive Substances [See A.R.S.49-921 (5)]	5 GAL	\$530.00	Case by Case	\$102 ea detector returned

		UOM	ACTENVIRO Laveen, AZ	TRANSCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL Tucson, AZ	VEOLIA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC Phoenix, AZ
20.	Class 7 - Household Radioactive Substances [See A.R.S.49-921 (5)]	30 GAL	\$1,200.00	Case by Case	\$102 ea detector returned
21.	Class 7 - Household Radioactive Substances [See A.R.S.49-921 (5)]	55 GAL	\$1,600.00	Case by Case	\$102 ea detector returned
22.	Class 8 - Corrosive Substances	5 GAL	\$92.00	\$132.00	\$165.00
23.	Class 8 - Corrosive Substances	30 GAL	\$160.00	\$339.00	\$190.00
24.	Class 8 - Corrosive Substances	55 GAL	\$215.00	\$435.00	\$306.00
25.	Class 9 - Miscellaneous Household Hazardous Wastes	5 GAL	\$60.00	\$132.00	\$135.00
26.	Class 9 - Miscellaneous Household Hazardous Wastes	30 GAL	\$105.00	\$339.00	\$252.00
27.	Class 9 - Miscellaneous Household Hazardous Wastes	55 GAL	\$132.00	\$435.00	\$275.00
28.	Non-regulated Substances	5 GAL	\$60.00	\$132.00	\$135.00
29.	Non-regulated Substances	30 GAL	\$105.00	\$339.00	\$252.00
30.	Non-regulated Substances	55 GAL	\$132.00	\$435.00	\$275.00
31.	Pesticide - Liquid	5 GAL	\$92.00	\$132.00	\$195.00
32.	Pesticide - Liquid	30 GAL	\$371.00	\$339.00	\$360.00
33.	Pesticide - Liquid	55 GAL	\$520.00	\$435.00	\$396.00
34.	Pesticide - Solid	5 GAL	\$92.00	\$132.00	\$135.00
35.	Pesticide - Solid	30 GAL	\$371.00	\$339.00	\$252.00
36.	Pesticide - Solid	55 GAL	\$520.00	\$435.00	\$275.00
37.	Aerosols (Including Pesticides)	5 GAL	\$65.00	\$197.00	\$111.00
38.	Aerosols (Including Pesticides)	30 GAL	\$165.00	\$405.00	\$209.00
39.	Aerosols (Including Pesticides)	55 GAL	\$205.00	\$491.00	\$227.00
40.	Aerosols (Including Pesticides) - Tri Wall	5 GAL	\$575.00	\$197.00	N/B
				Priced as Full containers	5
41.	Aerosols (Including Pesticides) - Tri Wall	30 GAL	\$575.00	\$405.00	N/B
				Priced as Full containers	5
42.	Aerosols (Including Pesticides) - Tri Wall	55 GAL	\$575.00	\$491.00	\$460.00
				Priced as Full containers	S

			ACTENVIRO	TRANSCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL	VEOLIA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		UOM	Laveen, AZ	Tucson, AZ	Phoenix, AZ
43.	Latex Paint	5 GAL	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$135.00
44.	Latex Paint	30 GAL	\$108.00	\$140.00	\$252.00
45.	Latex Paint	55 GAL	\$135.00	\$145.00	\$2,752.00
46.	Oil Based Paint	5 GAL	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$150.00
47.	Oil Based Paint	30 GAL	\$170.00	\$140.00	\$235.00
48.	Oil Based Paint	55 GAL	\$222.00	\$145.00	\$306.00
		Total	\$13,516.00	\$17,140.00	\$11,414.00
	Cylinders For Recycle Only				
1.	Propane and MAPP Gas	SM	\$73.00	\$35.00	\$4.00
2.	Propane and MAPP Gas	MD	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$14.00
3.	Propane and MAPP Gas	LG	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$60.00
4.	Refrigerant/Fire Extinguishers	SM	\$12.00	N/B	\$25.00
5.	Refrigerant/Fire Extinguishers	MD	\$12.00	N/B	\$25.00
6.	Refrigerant/Fire Extinguishers	LG	\$12.00	N/B	\$325 > 100lbs
7.	Acetelyne Gas	SM	\$73.00	\$130.00	\$77.00
8.	Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal	SM	\$410.00	\$100.00	\$14.00
9.	Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal	MD	\$452.00	\$160.00	\$25.00
10.	Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal	LG	\$572.00	\$252.00	\$60.00
11.	Inert or Calibration Gas Cylinders for Disposal	XL	\$738.00	\$339.00	\$325.00
		Total	\$2,479.00	\$1,496.00	\$954.00
	Universal Waste				
1.	Mixed Batteries Excluding Lithium Primary	LBS	\$0.80	\$6.75	\$1.60
2.	Batteries Lithium Primary	LBS	\$5.45	\$3.75	\$6.56
3.	Batteries Lithium Ion	LBS	\$5.45	\$0.50	\$5.70
4.	Mixed Fluorescent Lamos	LBS	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$0.73
5.	E-Waste	LBS	\$0.80	\$30.00	\$0.62
		Total	\$13.60	\$42.00	\$15.21
		Total Bid	\$23,055.85	\$24,079.25	\$24,234.04
	R= Recommend		R	l	